with the aircraft, all as is to be more particularly described in the definitive written Aircraft 

Purchase Agreement described below (collectively, the "Aircraft"), subject to the following 

terms and conditions: 

I. The total purchase price for the Aircraft shall be the sum of Six Million Two Hundred 

Seventy Five Thousand U.S. Dollars (US$6,275,000.00), payable as follows: 

(a) Within five (5) business days after Seller's acceptance of this Letter of Intent 

("LOT), Purchaser shall wire transfer a fully refundable One Hundred Thousand 

U.S. Dollar (USS100,000.00) deposit (the "Deposit") to Insured Aircraft Title